charlesindustries.com
®2024 Charles Industries, LLC • All Rights Reserved • Specifications Subject to Change D-OSP033-E24
Pedlock CPLS Series Pedestals provide
the flexibility, durability and reliability
to be the all-purpose copper splice
closure for telecom service providers.
The CPLS Series was designed to
provide a variety of full feature,

     (847) 806-6300
Ordering Information
PEDESTAL ACCESSORIES
Part Number		  Description
97-500512-A		  Ground Lug (pkg. 100)
97-PKOR06-A		  6” Hi-Viz Kap (pkg. 50)
97-PKOR08-A		  8” Hi-Viz Kap (pkg. 50)
97-PKOR10-A		  10” Hi-Viz Kap (pkg. 25)
97-500504-A		  6” Ladder Bar Kit (pkg. 50)
97-500505-A 		  8” Ladder Bar Kit (pkg. 50)
97-500506-A		  10” Ladder Bar Kit (pkg. 50)
97-500507-A		  12” Ladder Bar Kit (pkg. 50)
80-001533-F		  6” Split Round Base (CPLS,CPLS-I,CPLS-R)
80-001534-F		  8” Split Round Base (CPLS,CPLS-I,CPLS-R)
80-001535-F		  10” Split Round Base (CPLS,CPLS-I,CPLS-R)
80-001283-F		  12” Split Round Base (CPLS,CPLS-I,CPLS-R)
002271F			  Standard 6” copper dome assembly, 6” X 26.5” (CPLS,CPLS-I,CPLS-R)
003151F			  Standard 8” copper dome assembly, 8” X 26.5”  (CPLS,CPLS-I,CPLS-R)
002295F		  Standard 10” copper dome assembly, 10” X 26.5” (CPLS,CPLS-I,CPLS-R)
97-DOME206RPLKT	 Standard 6” copper dome assembly (CPLS-E)
97-DOME208RPLKT	 Standard 8” copper dome assembly (CPLS-E)
97-DOME21031RPL	 Standard 10” copper dome assembly (CPLS-E)
97-DOME1227RPL	 Standard 12” copper dome assembly (CPLS-E)
002458F		  Complete backboard for 6” CPLS
003299F		  Complete backboard for 8” CPLS
002459F		  Complete backboard for 10” CPLS
80-001880-F		  6” Split square base (CPLS-E)